
Gents Fixtures 2025 

Date Day Fixture 
15/3/25 Saturday 3ball/4ball Scramble 

16/3/25 Sunday Open Stableford 
17/3/25 Monday  Louis Sweeney Cup Open Stableford 
19/3/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
22/3/25 Saturday Stableford 
23/3/25 Sunday Stableford  
26/3/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
29/3/25 Saturday Stableford 

30/3/25 Sunday Stableford 
2/4/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
5/4/25 Saturday Atlantic Cup Stableford 
6/4/25 Sunday Stableford 
9/4/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open  
12/4/25 Saturday Silver Mounted Qualifying Fourball Betterball 

13/4/25 Sunday Open Stableford - Mixed 
16/4/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open Mixed 
18/4/25 Friday Open Stableford (Good Friday) 
19/4/25 Saturday Easter Saturday - Mixed Foursomes  and presentation of 

Liz Dowds Trophy 
20/4/25 Sunday PGA Tankard (Stableford) 

21/4/25 Monday Glandore Cup – Open Stableford 
23/4/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
26/4/25 Saturday April Medal (Stroke) 
27/4/25 Sunday Glenshesk Cup Senior Stableford 
30/4/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
3/5/25 Saturday Rathlin Cup (Stableford) 
4/5/25 Sunday Stableford 

5/5/25 Monday Open Stableford - Mixed 
7/5/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
10/5/25 Saturday McGildowney Cup (Stableford) 
11/5/25 Sunday 3ball/4ball Scramble 
14/5/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
17/5/25 Saturday May Medal (Stroke) 

18/5/25 Sunday Charity Day - Mixed 
21/5/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
24/5/25 Saturday Alphy McCaughan Cup Stableford 
25/5/25 Sunday Stableford 
26/5/25 Monday Open Stableford -Mixed 
28/5/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
31/5/25 Saturday Glentaise Trophy (Fourball Betterball v Par) 

1/6/25 Sunday Open Stableford Causeway Coast Tournament  
2/6/25 Monday Causeway Coast Tournament  
3/6/25 Tuesday Causeway Coast Tournament  
4/6/25 Wednesday Causeway Coast Tournament  
5/6/25 Thursday Causeway Coast Tournament  
6/6/25 Friday Causeway Coast Tournament  

7/6/25 Saturday Ballycastle Challenge Cup (Stroke) 
8/6/25 Sunday Stableford 
11/6/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 



14/6/25 Saturday Marine Hotel Stableford 
15/6/25 Sunday Open Stableford - Mixed 
18/6/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
21/6/25 Saturday Captains Charity Day 

22/6/25 Sunday June Medal (Stroke) 
25/6/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
28/6/25 Saturday Lady Captains Day 
29/6/25 Sunday Margy Cup (Stroke) 
2/7/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
5/7/25 Saturday Duncarbit Cup 36 hole Stableford 

6/7/25 Sunday Duncarbit Cup 36 hole Stableford 
9/7/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
11/7/25 Friday Shotgun Foursomes Evening 
12/7/25 Saturday Glens of Antrim Cup (Stroke) 
13/7/25 Sunday Stableford  
14/7/25 Monday Open @ Portrush 

15/7/25 Tuesday Open @ Portrush 
16/7/25 Wednesday Open @ Portrush   
17/7/25 Thursday Open @ Portrush 
18/7/25 Friday Open @ Portrush 
19/7/25 Saturday Open @ Portrush 
20/7/25 Sunday Open @ Portrush 
16/7/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 

19/7/25 Saturday July Medal (Stroke) 
20/7/25 Sunday Stableford 
23/7/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
26/7/25 Saturday Mowbray Cup Senior Stableford 
27/7/25 Sunday Past Captain’s Day & Members Stableford 
30/7/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 

2/8/25 Saturday Shangarry Weekend 
3/8/25 Sunday Shangarry Weekend 
4/8/25 Monday Ballycastle Open Week 
5/8/25 Tuesday Ballycastle Open Week 
6/8/25 Wednesday Ballycastle Open Week 
7/8/25 Thursday Ballycastle Open Week 
8/8/25 Friday Ballycastle Open Week 

9/8/25 Saturday Ballycastle Open Week 
10/8/25 Sunday Ballycastle Open Week 
13/8/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open  
16/8/25 Saturday August Medal (Stroke) 
17/8/25 Sunday Stableford (Open) 
20/8/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 

21/8/25 Thursday Captains Visitors Day 
23/8/25 Saturday Captains Day  
24/8/25 Sunday 3ball/4ball Scramble 
27/8/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
30/8/25 Saturday Peter Lamont Trophy (Stableford) 
31/8/25 Sunday Stableford 

3/9/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
6/9/25 Saturday The Brass Putter (Stableford) 
7/9/25 Sunday Open Stableford - Mixed 
10/9/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
13/9/25 Saturday September Medal (Stroke) 
14/9/25 Sunday Stableford 



17/9/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
20/9/25 Saturday Stableford 
21/9/25 Sunday 3/ball/4ball scramble 
24/9/25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 

27/9/25 Saturday Stableford 
28/9/25 Sunday Open Stableford -Mixed 
1/10//25 Wednesday Wednesday Open 
4/10/25 Saturday Ringer & Veteran Competitions begins 

 

 

 

 
In addition to the scheduled weekend fixtures, a weekly 9-hole 

competition is held from Monday to Friday throughout the months of June 

to September. 

This flexible format allows members to participate at a time that suits 

them during the week. 


